

Sanitary Sewer CIPP Lining FY 2014

Engineering & Capital Improvements Department, City of St. Petersburg, Florida

Bid No.: 7586

Project No.: 14008-111

Bid date: **January 7, 2014**

Item No.	Description	Quantity		Insituform Technologies, LLC		American Infrastructure Technologies Corporation		Layne Inliner, LLC		Lanzo Lining Services, Inc. Florida dba Lanzo Trenchless Technologies South	
				Totals-->		Totals-->		Totals-->		Totals-->	
				1	\$ 839,502.00	2	\$ 847,705.00	3	\$ 899,795.60	4	\$ 905,268.00
			Surety-5% bond -->	Travelers Casualty & Surety Company		The Hanover Insurance Company		Travelers Casualty & Surety Company		Liberty Mutual Insurance Company	
				1 @ unit \$ total \$		2 @ unit \$ total \$		3 @ unit \$ total \$		4 @ unit \$ total \$	
	GENERAL										
G-2.1	Traffic Control	50	DAY	\$ 1.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 25,000.00
	Subtotal: GENERAL				\$ 50.00		\$ 3,750.00		\$ 2,500.00		\$ 25,000.00
	SANITARY SEWER										
S-11.1	CIPP Main Liner 8" Dia. - 6.0 mm Thick	8000	LF	\$ 24.40	\$ 195,200.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 216,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 240,000.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 208,000.00
S-11.2	CIPP Main Liner 10" Dia. - 6.0 mm Thick	2400	LF	\$ 28.30	\$ 67,920.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 69,600.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 79,200.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 67,200.00
S-11.3	CIPP Main Liner 12" Dia. - 6.0 mm Thick	2000	LF	\$ 32.20	\$ 64,400.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 64,000.00	\$ 35.75	\$ 71,500.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 60,000.00
S-11.4	CIPP Main Liner 15" Dia. - 7.5 mm Thick	1000	LF	\$ 43.80	\$ 43,800.00	\$ 49.00	\$ 49,000.00	\$ 44.50	\$ 44,500.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 39,000.00
S-11.5	CIPP Main Liner 18" Dia. - 9.0 mm Thick	800	LF	\$ 60.80	\$ 48,640.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 56,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 38,400.00
S-11.6	CIPP Main Liner 24" Dia. - 10.5 mm Thick	500	LF	\$ 87.83	\$ 43,915.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 74.00	\$ 37,000.00
S-11.7	CIPP Main Liner 30" Dia. - 12.0 mm Thick	300	LF	\$ 132.07	\$ 39,621.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 31,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 30,000.00
S-11.8	CIPP Main Liner 36" Dia. - 12.0 mm Thick	800	LF	\$ 159.13	\$ 127,304.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 104,000.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 96,000.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 92,000.00
S-11.9	CIPP Main Liner 48" Dia. - 15.0 mm Thick	50	LF	\$ 297.36	\$ 14,868.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 10,000.00
S-12.1	CIPP Main Liner 8" Dia. Thickness Variance ± 1.5 mm	400	LF	\$ 1.30	\$ 520.00	\$ 0.75	\$ 300.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 200.00	\$ 0.10	\$ 40.00
S-12.2	CIPP Main Liner 10" Dia. Thickness Variance ± 1.5 mm	140	LF	\$ 1.50	\$ 210.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 175.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 0.10	\$ 14.00
S-12.3	CIPP Main Liner 12" Dia. Thickness Variance ± 1.5 mm	120	LF	\$ 1.60	\$ 192.00	\$ 1.75	\$ 210.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 180.00	\$ 0.10	\$ 12.00
S-12.4	CIPP Main Liner 15" Dia. Thickness Variance ± 1.5 mm	70	LF	\$ 2.10	\$ 147.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 175.00	\$ 0.10	\$ 7.00
S-12.5	CIPP Main Liner 18" Dia. Thickness Variance ± 1.5 mm	50	LF	\$ 2.40	\$ 120.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 25.00
S-12.6	CIPP Main Liner 24" Dia. Thickness Variance ± 1.5 mm	50	LF	\$ 3.20	\$ 160.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 350.00
S-12.7	CIPP Main Liner 30" Dia. Thickness Variance ± 1.5 mm	50	LF	\$ 4.20	\$ 210.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 375.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 500.00
S-12.8	CIPP Main Liner 36" Dia. Thickness Variance ± 1.5 mm	50	LF	\$ 5.40	\$ 270.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 650.00
S-12.9	CIPP Main Liner 48" Dia. Thickness Variance ± 1.5 mm	50	LF	\$ 6.50	\$ 325.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 1,100.00
S-14.1	Pump-Around Pumping Setup - 12" Dia. and Less	10	EA	\$ 1.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.10	\$ 5.00	\$ 50.00
S-14.2	Pump-Around Pumping Setup - 14" to 21" Dia.	5	EA	\$ 1.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 25.00
S-14.3	Pump-Around Pumping Setup - 22" to 30" Dia.	5	EA	\$ 1.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 50.00
S-14.4	Pump-Around Pumping Setup - 32" to 48" Dia.	3	EA	\$ 1.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 30.00
S-15.1	Pump-Around Pumping Operation - 12" Dia. and Less	20	DAY	\$ 1.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.20	\$ 35.00	\$ 700.00
S-15.2	Pump-Around Pumping Operation - 14" to 21" Dia.	10	DAY	\$ 1.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.10	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 13,000.00
S-15.3	Pump-Around Pumping Operation - 22" to 30" Dia.	10	DAY	\$ 1.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.10	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 27,000.00
S-15.4	Pump-Around Pumping Operation - 32" to 48" Dia.	10	DAY	\$ 1.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.10	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 55,000.00
S-16.1	Light Cleaning (0-9% accumulated debris) - 8" Dia. and Less	8000	LF	\$ 1.60	\$ 12,800.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 1.35	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 16,000.00
S-16.2	Light Cleaning (0-9% accumulated debris) - 10" to 12" Dia.	4400	LF	\$ 1.80	\$ 7,920.00	\$ 1.75	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 8,800.00
S-16.3	Light Cleaning (0-9% accumulated debris) - 14" to 18" Dia.	1800	LF	\$ 2.40	\$ 4,320.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 4,500.00
S-16.4	Light Cleaning (0-9% accumulated debris) - 20" to 27" Dia.	500	LF	\$ 3.20	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 2.75	\$ 1,375.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,000.00
S-16.5	Light Cleaning (0-9% accumulated debris) - 30" Dia. and	1200	LF	\$ 4.80	\$ 5,760.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 9,600.00

Award Pending

This tabulation is a compilation of bid prices and a mathematical check of bid totals.

The tabulation does not imply that the bid is in conformance with the City's requirements for a responsive bid.

Sanitary Sewer CIPP Lining FY 2014

Engineering & Capital Improvements Department, City of St. Petersburg, Florida

Bid No.: 7586

Project No.: 14008-111

Bid date: **January 7, 2014**

Item No.	Description	Quantity		Insituform Technologies, LLC		American Infrastructure Technologies Corporation		Layne Inliner, LLC		Lanzo Lining Services, Inc. Florida dba Lanzo Trenchless Technologies South	
				Totals-->		1		2		3	
Surety-5% bond -->				Travelers Casualty & Surety Company		The Hanover Insurance Company		Travelers Casualty & Surety Company		Liberty Mutual Insurance Company	
S-16.6	Specialty Cleaning - 8" Dia. and Less	100	LF	\$ 8.50	\$ 850.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 500.00
S-16.7	Specialty Cleaning - 10" to 12" Dia.	100	LF	\$ 10.60	\$ 1,060.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 600.00
S-16.8	Specialty Cleaning - 14" to 18" Dia.	100	LF	\$ 14.80	\$ 1,480.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 750.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 800.00
S-16.9	Specialty Cleaning - 20" to 27" Dia.	100	LF	\$ 16.90	\$ 1,690.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 1,400.00
S-16.10	Specialty Cleaning - 30" Dia. and Greater	100	LF	\$ 19.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 2,400.00
S-19.1	Chemical Sealing of Host Pipe - 10" Dia. and Less	2	EA	\$ 476.00	\$ 952.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 110.00
S-19.2	Chemical Sealing of Host Pipe - 12" to 15" Dia.	2	EA	\$ 635.00	\$ 1,270.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 110.00
S-19.3	Chemical Sealing of Host Pipe - 18" to 24" Dia.	2	EA	\$ 795.00	\$ 1,590.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 110.00
S-19.4	Chemical Sealing of Host Pipe - 27" Dia. and Greater	2	EA	\$ 845.00	\$ 1,690.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 110.00
S-19.5	Chemical Sealing - Grout	50	GAL	\$ 18.50	\$ 925.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 900.00
S-20	Removal & Sealing of Protruding Service Connections	5	EA	\$ 265.00	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00
S-21	Additional Access Cost Main Liner	5	EA	\$ 1,060.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,000.00
S-22	Service Reconnection	300	EA	\$ 292.00	\$ 87,600.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 58,500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 97,500.00
S-23	CIPP Liner Testing	5	EA	\$ 305.00	\$ 1,525.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 235.00	\$ 1,175.00
Subtotal: SANITARY SEWER					\$ 789,452.00	\$ 793,955.00	\$ 847,295.60	\$ 830,268.00			
MISCELLANEOUS											
M-13.1	Allowance for Contract Amendment	1	LS	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
Subtotal: MISCELLANEOUS					\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00			

*Quantities on electronic bid sheet contained erroneous decimal points that have been removed.

BID TABULATION SUMMARY	1	2	3	4
Subtotal: GENERAL	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 25,000.00
Subtotal: SANITARY SEWER	\$ 789,452.00	\$ 793,955.00	\$ 847,295.60	\$ 830,268.00
Subtotal: MISCELLANEOUS	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
Subtotal	\$ 839,502.00	\$ 847,705.00	\$ 899,795.60	\$ 905,268.00
2%/10, Net 15 Discount	0	0	0	0
Grand Total	\$ 839,502.00	\$ 847,705.00	\$ 899,795.60	\$ 905,268.00

Award Pending

This tabulation is a compilation of bid prices and a mathematical check of bid totals.

The tabulation does not imply that the bid is in conformance with the City's requirements for a responsive bid.

Sanitary Sewer CIPP Lining FY 2014

Engineering & Capital Improvements Department, City of St. Petersburg, Florida

Bid No.: 7586

Project No.: 14008-111

Bid date: **January 7, 2014**

Item No.	Description	Quantity	SAK Construction, LLC		Heitkamp, Inc.	
			864 Hoff Rd. O'Fallon, MO 63366	99 Callender Rd. Watertown, CT 06795		
Totals-->			5	\$ 1,222,505.00	6	\$ 1,468,759.71
Surety-5% bond -->			Travelers Casualty & Surety Company		Western Surety Company	
			5		6	
			@ unit \$	total \$	@ unit \$	total \$
GENERAL						
G-2.1	Traffic Control	50	DAY	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 500.00 \$ 25,000.00
Subtotal: GENERAL					\$ 100,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
SANITARY SEWER						
S-11.1	CIPP Main Liner 8" Dia. - 6.0 mm Thick	8000	LF	\$ 30.00	\$ 240,000.00	\$ 21.50 \$ 172,000.00
S-11.2	CIPP Main Liner 10" Dia. - 6.0 mm Thick	2400	LF	\$ 32.00	\$ 76,800.00	\$ 24.00 \$ 57,600.00
S-11.3	CIPP Main Liner 12" Dia. - 6.0 mm Thick	2000	LF	\$ 34.00	\$ 68,000.00	\$ 30.00 \$ 60,000.00
S-11.4	CIPP Main Liner 15" Dia. - 7.5 mm Thick	1000	LF	\$ 38.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 52.00 \$ 52,000.00
S-11.5	CIPP Main Liner 18" Dia. - 9.0 mm Thick	800	LF	\$ 50.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 75.00 \$ 60,000.00
S-11.6	CIPP Main Liner 24" Dia. - 10.5 mm Thick	500	LF	\$ 102.00	\$ 51,000.00	\$ 115.00 \$ 57,500.00
S-11.7	CIPP Main Liner 30" Dia. - 12.0 mm Thick	300	LF	\$ 130.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 175.00 \$ 52,500.00
S-11.8	CIPP Main Liner 36" Dia. - 12.0 mm Thick	800	LF	\$ 190.00	\$ 152,000.00	\$ 195.00 \$ 156,000.00
S-11.9	CIPP Main Liner 48" Dia. - 15.0 mm Thick	50	LF	\$ 350.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 250.00 \$ 12,500.00
S-12.1	CIPP Main Liner 8" Dia. Thickness Variance ± 1.5 mm	400	LF	\$ 0.25	\$ 100.00	\$ 1.00 \$ 400.00
S-12.2	CIPP Main Liner 10" Dia. Thickness Variance ± 1.5 mm	140	LF	\$ 0.25	\$ 35.00	\$ 1.50 \$ 210.00
S-12.3	CIPP Main Liner 12" Dia. Thickness Variance ± 1.5 mm	120	LF	\$ 1.25	\$ 150.00	\$ 2.25 \$ 270.00
S-12.4	CIPP Main Liner 15" Dia. Thickness Variance ± 1.5 mm	70	LF	\$ 2.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 4.00 \$ 280.00
S-12.5	CIPP Main Liner 18" Dia. Thickness Variance ± 1.5 mm	50	LF	\$ 4.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 5.00 \$ 250.00
S-12.6	CIPP Main Liner 24" Dia. Thickness Variance ± 1.5 mm	50	LF	\$ 10.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 6.00 \$ 300.00
S-12.7	CIPP Main Liner 30" Dia. Thickness Variance ± 1.5 mm	50	LF	\$ 15.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 7.00 \$ 350.00
S-12.8	CIPP Main Liner 36" Dia. Thickness Variance ± 1.5 mm	50	LF	\$ 18.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 8.00 \$ 400.00
S-12.9	CIPP Main Liner 48" Dia. Thickness Variance ± 1.5 mm	50	LF	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 9.00 \$ 450.00
S-14.1	Pump-Around Pumping Setup - 12" Dia. and Less	10	EA	\$ 1.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,200.00 \$ 22,000.00
S-14.2	Pump-Around Pumping Setup - 14" to 21" Dia.	5	EA	\$ 700.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 8,215.00 \$ 41,075.00
S-14.3	Pump-Around Pumping Setup - 22" to 30" Dia.	5	EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 30,562.00 \$ 152,810.00
S-14.4	Pump-Around Pumping Setup - 32" to 48" Dia.	3	EA	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 68,258.00 \$ 204,774.00
S-15.1	Pump-Around Pumping Operation - 12" Dia. and Less	20	DAY	\$ 1.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,485.69 \$ 49,713.80
S-15.2	Pump-Around Pumping Operation - 14" to 21" Dia.	10	DAY	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 3,996.57 \$ 39,965.70
S-15.3	Pump-Around Pumping Operation - 22" to 30" Dia.	10	DAY	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 5,034.99 \$ 50,349.90
S-15.4	Pump-Around Pumping Operation - 32" to 48" Dia.	10	DAY	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 9,925.10 \$ 99,251.00
S-16.1	Light Cleaning (0-9% accumulated debris) - 8" Dia. and Less	8000	LF	\$ 2.35	\$ 18,800.00	\$ 1.50 \$ 12,000.00
S-16.2	Light Cleaning (0-9% accumulated debris) - 10" to 12" Dia.	4400	LF	\$ 3.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 1.75 \$ 7,700.00
S-16.3	Light Cleaning (0-9% accumulated debris) - 14" to 18" Dia.	1800	LF	\$ 6.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 1.95 \$ 3,510.00
S-16.4	Light Cleaning (0-9% accumulated debris) - 20" to 27" Dia.	500	LF	\$ 14.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 2.25 \$ 1,125.00
S-16.5	Light Cleaning (0-9% accumulated debris) - 30" Dia. and	1200	LF	\$ 30.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 6.50 \$ 7,800.00

Award Pending

This tabulation is a compilation of bid prices and a mathematical check of bid totals.

The tabulation does not imply that the bid is in conformance with the City's requirements for a responsive bid.

Sanitary Sewer CIPP Lining FY 2014

Engineering & Capital Improvements Department, City of St. Petersburg, Florida

Bid No.: 7586

Project No.: 14008-111

Bid date: **January 7, 2014**

Item No.	Description	Quantity		SAK Construction, LLC		Heitkamp, Inc.	
				Totals-->		Totals-->	
				5	\$ 1,222,505.00	6	\$ 1,468,759.71
		Surety-5% bond -->		Travelers Casualty & Surety Company		Western Surety Company	
S-16.6	Specialty Cleaning - 8" Dia. and Less	100	LF	\$ 24.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 250.00
S-16.7	Specialty Cleaning - 10" to 12" Dia.	100	LF	\$ 24.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 350.00
S-16.8	Specialty Cleaning - 14" to 18" Dia.	100	LF	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 550.00
S-16.9	Specialty Cleaning - 20" to 27" Dia.	100	LF	\$ 36.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 750.00
S-16.10	Specialty Cleaning - 30" Dia. and Greater	100	LF	\$ 47.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 9.50	\$ 950.00
S-19.1	Chemical Sealing of Host Pipe - 10" Dia. and Less	2	EA	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,300.00
S-19.2	Chemical Sealing of Host Pipe - 12" to 15" Dia.	2	EA	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,300.00
S-19.3	Chemical Sealing of Host Pipe - 18" to 24" Dia.	2	EA	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,300.00
S-19.4	Chemical Sealing of Host Pipe - 27" Dia. and Greater	2	EA	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 1,900.00
S-19.5	Chemical Sealing - Grout	50	GAL	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,500.00
S-20	Removal & Sealing of Protruding Service Connections	5	EA	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,250.00
S-21	Additional Access Cost Main Liner	5	EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
S-22	Service Reconnection	300	EA	\$ 350.00	\$ 105,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 15,000.00
S-23	CIPP Liner Testing	5	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 2,250.00
	Subtotal: SANITARY SEWER				\$ 1,072,505.00		\$ 1,423,734.40
	MISCELLANEOUS						
M-13.1	Allowance for Contract Amendment	1	LS	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
	Subtotal: MISCELLANEOUS				\$ 50,000.00		\$ 50,000.00

*Quantities on electronic bid sheet contained erroneous decimal points that have been removed.

BID TABULATION SUMMARY	5	6
Subtotal: GENERAL	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
Subtotal: SANITARY SEWER	\$ 1,072,505.00	\$ 1,423,734.40
Subtotal: MISCELLANEOUS	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
Subtotal	\$ 1,222,505.00	\$ 1,498,734.40
2%/10, Net 15 Discount	0	\$ 29,974.69
Grand Total	\$ 1,222,505.00	\$ 1,468,759.71

Award Pending

This tabulation is a compilation of bid prices and a mathematical check of bid totals.

The tabulation does not imply that the bid is in conformance with the City's requirements for a responsive bid.